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Trust Strategic Peer Review 
Last week, we had a trust review. 

There were lots of positives identified 
but also some clear next steps. Thank 
you to those parents who were spoken 

to on the gate and in school.Thank you. 

Dear families,  
As we enter the final term, it is a 
chance to reflect on all the fab   
opportunities we provide for our 
children: Lunchtime clubs, After 
School clubs, Competitive sports 
events, School productions and 
trips to different places. Thank 
you to children, parents and staff 
for supporting all of this.  

Certificate of Achievement -  
Summer 1: 

For those who always showcase 
their phenomenal skills in school! 
3B: Kuba A 
3OC: Willow R 
3S: Eric G 
4BR: Cole G 
4BU: Isabelle A 
4SG: Emilija M 
5C: Lilly-Jane H 
5HC: George W 
5W: Max C 
6G: Isla-Rose M.M 
6GI: Amelie F 
6L: Dexter W 

Attendance so far       
(up to 25th May 23): 

 

Year 3: 95.9%  
Year 4: 96.3% 
Year 5: 95.2% 
Year 6: 96% 

 
OVERALL: 95.9% 

 
 

Best attending class so 
far: 6G - 97% 

 
WELL DONE 6G! 

Our WOW Learners - 19.5.23: 
3B: Daniel P 
3OC: Alana B 
3S: Thomas B 
4BR: Archie L 
4BU: Isabelle A 
4SG: Damon E 
5C: Davis R 
5HC: Mia R 
5W: Felicity H 
6G: Annalise R 
6GI: Finley H 
6L: Ruben S 

Our celebration of weekly 
outstanding learners 
Edge Hill Academy. 

AMOUNT OF ‘WALKS TO SCHOOL’ 
LAST WEEK:  

 

3rd PLACE: 5C - 109  
2nd PLACE: 6GI - 116 

1st PLACE: 5HC - 118  
In total the walks amounted to 1095! 
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Summer 2 dates 

5HC swimming continued - Meadowside Leisure Centre 
Forest school - 4BR w/c 5th June,  5W w/c 12th June, 
5HC w/c 19th June, 5C w/c 26th June 
School Football team—National finals - Wed 7th June 
Year 5 Faith Trail - Monday 12th June 
Year 3 Trip to Ilam - Tuesday 13th June  
New Parents Meeting-Year 2 - Tues 13th June 6:00pm 
Inset Day – Monday 19th June 
Year 2 open morning - Friday 23rd June 
Year 6 Standon Bowers - Mon 26th June - Fri 30th June 
Year 4 Greek Day - Thursday 29th June 
Year 3/4 Sports Day - Wednesday 5th July 
Year 5/6 Sports Day - Thursday 6th July 
Fierte Festival week - w/c 10th July 
Year 6 leavers Disco - Thursday 20th July 
Term ends - Tuesday 25th July 

Term Dates 2023-24 
 

Autumn Term 2023 
Inset day: Monday 4 September 

Term Starts: Tuesday 5 September 
Inset day: Friday 20 October 

Half Term: Monday 30 October – Friday 3 November 
Term ends: Friday 22 December 

Holiday: Monday 25 December – Monday 8 January 
 

Spring Term 2024 
Inset day: Monday 8 January 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9 January 
Half Term: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 

Term ends: Friday 22 March 
Holiday: Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 31 March 
 

Summer Term 2024 
Term starts: Monday 8 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 
Half Term: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 

Inset day: Friday 21 June 
Term ends: Friday 19 July 

Holiday: Monday 22 July – Friday 30 August 


